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Attorneys for Department of Insurance 

Department of Insurance 
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BEFORE THE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 

OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 

STATE OF IDAHO, DEPARTMENT OF 
INSURANCE, 

Complainant, 

vs. 

CHARLEANE ADELE HERMOSILLO, an 
Idaho resident bail agent holding Idaho 
Resident Bail Agent License No. 367202, 

Respondent. 

Docket No. 18-2863-13 

CONSENT ORDER 

COME NOW the State of Idaho, Department of Insurance (Department), by and through 

Georgia Siehl, the Department's Company Activities Bureau Chief and Chief Examiner, and 

CHARLEANE ADELE HERMOSILLO (HERMOSILLO), an individual licensed in Idaho as a 

resident bail agent, and hereby stipulate and agree as follows: 
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LICENSEE 

1. HERMOSILLO is a resident of the state of Idaho and is an Idaho-licensed bail 

agent, currently holding Idaho Resident Bail Agent License No. 367202. Such license was issued 

on December 29,2010. 

FACTS 

2. On March 29, 2013, the Department, by and through its counsel, A. Rene Martin, 

Deputy Attorney General, prepared and served a Complaint for Revocation of Idaho Resident 

Bail Agent License (Complaint) on HERMOSILLO. Such Complaint was brought under the 

provisions of the Idaho Insurance Code, Idaho Code § 41-101 et seq., including Idaho Code 

§ 41-1016, which authorizes the Department to initiate a contested case against an Idaho-licensed 

insurance producer, seeking revocation of the insurance producer's license, as well as the 

imposition of administrative penalties, if the Director finds, as to the licensee, that anyone (1) or 

more of the causes or violations enumerated in subsections (1)(a) through -en) of that section 

exist. 

3. The Complaint, described above, alleged violations of Idaho Code § 41-1008(6) 

and Rules 18.01.04.012.01.b and -c, of the rules promulgated by the Department pursuant to the 

Idaho Insurance Code, Idaho Code § 41-101 et seq., which rules are found in the Idaho 

Administrative Code at IDAPA 18.01.04. Such violations were related to the failure by 

HERMOSILLO to inform the Department of changes to HERMOSILLO's residence and 

business addresses and business telephone number 

REMEDIES 

4. HERMOSILLO admits to the violations of Idaho Code § 41-1008(6) and Rules 

18.01.04.012.01.b and -c, as set forth above. 
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5. HERMOSILLO agrees to pay to the Department the amount of five hundred 

dollars ($500) as an administrative penalty for the violations referenced in paragraph 4 above. 

Such penalty shall be paid in three installments to be received by the Department as follows: one 

hundred sixty seven dollars ($167) received by no later than May 5, 2013; one hundred sixty 

seven dollars ($167) received by no later than June 5, 2013; and one hundred sixty six dollars 

($166) received by no later than July 5, 2013. 

6. HERMOSILLO agrees to comply with the requirements of the Idaho Insurance 

Code and rules promulgated thereunder at all times in the future. 

7. The parties agree that if HERMOSILLO enters into this Consent Order and timely 

complies with all terms and conditions herein, the Department shall seek no further 

administrative sanctions for the specific violations alleged in this Consent Order other than those 

set forth herein. 

8. The parties agree that, should HERMOSILLO fail to timely comply with all terms 

and conditions herein, including timely payment to the Department of the administrative penalty 

referenced in paragraph 5 above, the Department may reopen this proceeding and seek 

revocation of HERMOSILLO's Idaho resident producer license. In such event, the Department 

will give notice to HERMOSILLO of the reopening of this matter, and afford her a reasonable 

opportunity to request a hearing, pursuant to applicable law. 

9. HERMOSILLO acknowledges and agrees that the terms of this Consent Order are 

appropriate and proper under the circumstances referenced herein, and that she has entered into 

this Consent Order knowingly, voluntarily, and with full knowledge of any rights she may be 

waiving thereby. Additionally, HERMOSILLO waives notice and the opportunity for an 

administrative hearing regarding the matters referenced herein, as well as any right she may have 
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for reconsideration and/or judicial review regarding the matlers underlying Ihis adminislrntirc 

Consent Order. 

.'7,y~ 
DATED this t- -, day of April. 2013. , , 

. ~ 
DATED this .'J.L-{ day of April. 2013. 

STATE OF IDAHO 
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 

GEORGIA IEf IL 
Burcllu Chicf. Compan~ Activities Bureau 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

DATED this Zq:nLday or April. 2013. 

STATE OF IDAIIO 
DEPARTi\IENT OF INSURANCE 

WILLlM ... , W. DEAL 
Director 

------



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this.- !)'fCL day of April, 2013, I caused a true and correct 
fully-executed copy of the foregoing CONSENT ORDER to be served upon the following by the 
designated means: 

Charleane Adele Hermosillo 
103 Lena Street 
Salmon, ID 83467-4102 

Seneca Insurance Company, Inc. 
160 Water Street 
New York, NY 10038-4922 

A. Rene Martin 
Deputy Attorney General 
Idaho Department of Insurance 
700 W. State Street, 3rd Floor 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0043 
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D certified mail 
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Teresa Jones 


